SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 30

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize the Reverend Marvis L. Jackson on the occasion of his retirement from the South Texas District Association; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Jackson has been a dedicated servant in the South Texas District Association for more than 50 years; his tenure includes 18 years of service as moderator; and

WHEREAS, The South Texas District Association constituents will honor Reverend Jackson for his service to the organization at a retirement appreciation reception on Thursday, August 11, 2005, at the South Texas District Encampment Women's Building in Houston; and

WHEREAS, An outstanding community leader, Reverend Jackson is admired and respected by all who know him, and his guidance and work on behalf of the South Texas District Association will be greatly missed; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 79th Legislature, 2nd Called Session, hereby commend the Reverend Marvis L. Jackson for his many contributions to the South Texas District Association and extend to him best wishes for the future; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for him as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Ellis

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on August 1, 2005.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate